WHEREAS, the Town Board solicited quotes from two painting contractors to repair and 
repaint the wood surfaces at the gazebo as required in the Town of Cazenovia’s Procurement 
Policy; and 

WHEREAS, the Town Board received only one quote from Barnes & Rees Painting in 
the amount of Two Thousand Four Hundred and 00/100 Dollars ($ 2,400.00). 
 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED AND DETERMINED the Town Board 
authorizes the procurement of painting services from Barnes & Rees Painting in an amount not to 
exceed Two Thousand Four Hundred and 00/100 Dollars ($ 2,400.00).  The contractor is required 
to provide a certificate of liability insurance naming the Town as an additional insured before 
commencement of services. 

Roll call: 
                                     Councilor Race      Yes 
                                    Councilor Golub     Yes